
. . ·-------------------------------------------------

-
'-

J 

nu1YPE c@oo1roN 
~oicie, INlriols, U,S,A. 

37,KEYBOARD (YK) AND BASE (YI) 

PARTS 

FIGURE CONTENTS 

1 Housir19 ond Cover 
2 Univenol Code Bor ond Space Bar Meehan!""' 
3 "T" Leven - Left Side 

" "T" levers - Right Side 
5 Code Bor Contacts - Le~ S id4 
6 Code Bor Contacts - Right Sid4 
7 Keytops 
B Keytops (Continued) 
9 Keylevers 

10 Code Bor Arro"9ement 
11 Bose 
12 315100 Keyboard Reset Mechonism 
13 315100 Keybqord Reset Mechanism (Continued) 

"' 315100 Keyboard Reset Mechanism (Continued) 
15 306255 Intermediate Gear Assembly 
16 312790*• Control Panel Assembly 

Numerical Index 

COLOR CODE CHART 

For parts and auemblies requiring a paint finish. 

Multi-Color Paint Plmtic 
Code 

PAGE 

2 
3 

" 5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

MK - Chorcool Groy GF - Chorcool PE - Chompc,gne 
Gray, Textured 
HJ - Ivory, 

PD - Ivory 

Smooth Vinyl 

The dO<Jble asterisk (**) denotes o pointed 
port. Suffix to be opp I ied following the 
port number. 

o 1966 by Teletype Corpo,otion. 
Al I dghh reserved. 
Printed in U.S. A . 

• 

SECTION 57-4-321-tOOTC 
1- 1, 0..-......... , 1967 

..... ' 



SlCTION 574-321.-c 

315'25 

Poo• 2 

315«9 3154-44 

I i 

/ 

FIGUJtE 1. SI NG ANO HOU COVEi 

• 

...__,, 

\ 
315'10 

31S,QS 

I 
I 

/ 
/ 

J 

\ 



r 
I 
\ 

\ 

' 
,~>:.,{, 
~ ,'!'l .. ,,., ~ 1 81731.lSh;k Cod• Bo,) 

~Ref. •r• lrter , 1382 (Control Code Bor) 

tee fig. 3) 

3154--« (Univ. 

-----=::: ------ \ 
• '-..._ 31 51 1 7 

• 

ISS 1, SECTION 574-321-800TC 

315132 (Alu,nin1,11T1) 
31Sl33 (Steel - Control ond Shlft) 

/ 3 154 9:1 

' 

31S278 

FIGURE 2. UNIVERSAL CODE 8AR ANO SPACE 8AR MECHANISMS 

Pog~ 3 

• 



·sECTION 574-321-SOOTC 

315121 

315123 ""' 
315120\" 

,, , 
I 
I ,, 
I ,, ,, , I ,, I ,, 
I , , 
I ,, 
I_, 

, 

, , 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I ,, ,, ,, 
I 

,, 

I 
I 

I 

" 
,, 

,, ,, 

FIGURE 3. 

,, 

,, ,, ,, ,, ,, 
,; ,, , 

"" --- 315120 

,, ,, ,, 

,, , , 
, ,, 

, 
/ 

/ 
/ 

LEFT SIDE LEVERS -

• 

/ ,, 

, , 

,, 

,1 ,, 
I , 

I 
I 

,, 
~ 

I· -----31 5123 J 
, , ,, I ,, ,, 

I 
,, ,, ,, I 

/ ,, , ,, , , , , 

-



315120 

--J 

315\ 

, , , 
I 
I 

I 

,, 
, , ,, , ,, 

, 

. 
-~ 

- f.i ~ 

TU 
,, ,, ,, ,, , , 

315124 , 

, ,, 

I 
-315120 

"l" FIGURE 4 • tlGHT SIDE LEVERS -

• 

ISS 1, SECTION 574-321-BOOTC 

.......... ----



·sECTION 57◄-321-800TC 

324406 

Poge 6 

'l---cit.r. 32,oos .. 
~• Fi51. l) 

0 

0 
0 
0 

0 

/ 315254 l T e,mlnol) 

©315255 (Top Terminal) 

/-
180031 

315367 

\ ©.315256 {Low•r T ,nnlnol) 

315253 (lower Terrninol) 

..__, 
\ 

315408 

(DShift ond Control Conroch 
.. R•f•t ro pog• I for finlih suffix. 

FIGURE 5. CODE BAR CONTACTS - LEFT SIDE 

• 



. 

~-(!)@182726 

~-©315130 

~--'©315452 

~--<D<» 1826'3 

----(])(!)312912 

315366 

182726)-.___ 

.._,, 
I 

315<08 

/ 31526' 

~ I '-f315l30 

~ \ 
315130}- / / 

315265.............._r 
i_3l5130 

...... 
31525-4 (Top if!lrminol) 

......._ , 
315253 (low• hrmlnol) ~· t 

() 

180031 /: 

✓ /' 
r: 

(!,. ~ 

0 
.? 

J 

324405 

--

ISS 1, SECTION 574•321-$00TC 

1---

~(fief. 315190 
lU fig. 1) 

2191 

-0 I ' 

I@~ 
7002 I 

151722 

(!>Porto, 315263 Coble Au,embly 

© Port of 315467 Coble As~mbly 

FIGURE 6. CODE BAR CONTACTS • RIGHT SIDE 

Poge 7 

• 



SECTION S74•321-800rC 

Style A Style G 313056 I 
~ 31<1813 (No Chardc:ter) C]"---313001 I I CD~.6"· (l) 313094 I 

31 <1805 PRUIX 3130157 2 

I 313002 2 • 
(l) 31309.5 2 . 

' 313058 3 
313003 3 I 

~yl• I <!) 313091! 3 -.,..,.. . 
313059 4 31«114 (No Charoc:t«) . 

,, -~ 313004 4 s 
..____ .,, .8,S• 31<1806 TAB• ©313097 4 

,...·. ··--;!,, 
313060 5 

31<1838 TAB 313005 5 "' ©313098 5 
313061 6 

>tyl, C 313006 6 & 
©313099 6 

~ 31 <1815 (No Charocter) 313062 7 

<.._,_,,~.875" 
313007 7 • ~ 31 "807 - ©313100 7 
313063 8 

,,,.;;_i.,\ ...... , 31<1836 SHIFT 313008 8 ( L ... , <!)jJ3101 8 
313064 9 

St·yl• F 313009 9 ) 

~ 31<1812 (No Ch:uoct.,-) ©313102 9 

<--;;:1.,.-.;....__·625" 
SHIFT 313049 0 

31 <1800 LOCK <i>313103 0 
313020 A 

314834 NULL 313117 A SCH ··:., 313033 8 I':~ ••• ,. . 
313126 8 SIX 

Style H 313031 C 

314811 (No Cl--arocter} 
313093 C SP-6 

~ 313124 C ETX ,, - .,.-.;....__ BACK 313050 D 
- .,, .6"" 31 <1803 SPACE 313022 D ENO 

313119 D EOI 
' ..... >, 3130151 E ... ..... . ... ,,?; 313012 E WI.U 

Style K 313110 E ENQRY 
313023 F -...,,..... 31<1816 (No Cl-oracter) 313120 F ACK 

,, --"'"--. 313087 F SP•I 
---- ,,r . 750" 31<1801 RETURN 313052 G 

313024 G BELL 
313088 G SP-2 ~--·•,.~[ 3130" H •• •.;~·· ".< 

313089 H SP•3 
Style l 313017 I 
-...,,..... 31 <1810 (No Chuocter) 313026 J 

,; --~ 750• NEW 
313053 K ---.., . 31<1802 LINE 
313027 K IABI 
313121 K V TAB 
313090 K SP-4 . i l'.'-?"·'"... . 3130S,4 L . . .. 
313028 L PAGE 

Style M 313091 L SP•5 
313035 M 

---..y 31 <1804 DELETE 313055 N 

<-. ;;; .,.-.;....__ 6"" 
313034 N RED 

31<1808 SHIFT 313127 N so 
313018 0 BLACK 

31 <1809 CONTRL 313 IIS 0 SI \,,•··:J~ 313019 p ·-;,•· - 313116 p OLE 
(i) Chorcool Gray Chorocter 3.!JOIO Q 

FIGURE 7. KEYTOPS 

• 



ISS 1, SECTION 57<1-32l-800TC 

Style S 313101 Q DCl 

7 
31413$ CONTIL 313013 I 

"---;;; ,,,...___ .625" 
313111 I DC2 
313021 s 
313111 s DC3 

-··l 31301' T 

'--·- .J ::.~ 

313112 T DCA 
313016 u 

Stylo T 313114 u NAK 

- 3131132 
_,T . 3141:11 LINE s,ACE 

V . 313092 

~.,, -
V s,.7 

1. 125" 31- NEW LINE 
313125 V SYNC 
313011 w 
313109 w ETI 

,., .......... 313030 X < ·!S.1b-,,.., .. 
·:i, 313123 X CANCL 

313015 y . 
Style U ~'" 313113 y EM 

~ 
314M) LOCK 313029 z 

,,,,, -~ 62.S" 
313122 z SUI - ,,, . 313065 (No Chotocter) 

... , I I 313036 < 
313037 > 

~-+:r-· •:.J 
313104 < < 
313105 > > 

Style V 
313038 - • 

~ 314141 lfTUIN 
313107 - _us 

,.,. .,,.....__ 750" 

313039 -----., . 
313040 ~ A 

313078 ' <! 
313128 @ ' -~~J 313106 \ IFS 

~Lt· r;s: 313042 • ' 313086 • 
Styl• W ) GS 313043 . C < 
- 314842 J 313044 J ) 

T 
.,, - .,,.....__ 500" -as 313045 • ; _, . 314143 I\ 

313046 . 
313082 
313047 ? I .-J~ 313080 ? 

,-.... ~ 313048 • • 
313083 • 
313079 s 
313081 • 
313084 I 

. 

....J 

FIGURE 8. KEYTOPS (Continued) 

• 



. 

SECTION 574-321-SOOTC 

-.J 

119649 

- 324382 (u,ed In Row 1) -324381 (\)Md In ito. 2) 

-324352 (tJ,ed In Row 2) 
l-~-324355 (U,odQn Row 3) 

l~-32435,1 (Uoed In Row 4) 

m-315274 W (Used on oil Keyleven) 

FIGURE 9. KEY LEVERS 

POQ• 10 
• 



- . ----- -------------------------------------

ISS 1, SECTION 57 • ..J21-800TC 

Lost four digih of port number 

REAR OF lR'< IT FRONT OF UNIT 
~ CODE8Al CODE LEVEL DESIGNATION 
i POSITION 

~ 
\ 7 

SHIFT 

i CONTltOl INHIBIT 3 1 8 6 2 • 5 SHIFT 

i . 
< 1 2 3 • 5 6 7 B 9 10 11 12 13 1• 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

J : I 3/ I - i j I j I i , J I - g: i i i ~ i 2 § I ~ § § - - - - - - - - - - - - - -., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., 

FIGURE 10. CODE aAR ARRANGEMENT 

P-av• 11 



SECTION 574-321-SOOTC 

'°'· 12 

,210 <D1se163 

..1 -~ 3599 - 154208 I /•··- . 7,,~ 'Vl53817 

93118 ~· ,~' ,, .. .""II"~" ,, --~ I ~ 

~------ ~ ----.• l 
102067-w-·~ @ • -----306596 

I '"""' 

306393-......_ 

' ' ' ' : • 
@ 

158164 \ 
55669 

FIGUlE 11. BASE 

306352 

• 

@ 
' ' ' ' ' ' 

(!),o., ol 3063$$ Cobl• Auitd,ly 
Q)Po,t ol 319504 Cable As~ly 

-._/ 



• 

___) 

151630 

J, ,--
2191 

f) 

f) 

i Gii, __ 119653 

,, QF ,, 

ft-
3591 \ -©-, 

2191 ~ 
315309 

FIGURE 12 31.5100 KE 

_80581 {Boll) 

YtOARD RESET MECHANISM 

• 

·iss I, SECTION 574-32 1-eoorc 

C!>Not po,t of 315100 

,_ 13 



574-321-800TC SECTION 

-@t) 
/ I 

- ... ..., .... 156057 1107"3 - -- --. - - -

52 

- ... - ... -

1500<-4 ;:241 / 

- ---

150027 

315291 

-

- ---- -
--- -

315322 

l-r - --- .. --
: -. ----k _/ / 

150830 ~r 

I I T ·-· T ;-· 
~ r?'r-..• 

----. 

........ ------------
315322 

- -®@@-, // ,, 
-... --

112626 / / / ,, 315300 -/,,, I 
111516~/ 

-- ~- ,:1~ 
• : l) ~-'-------©J 

/ 
:f) I 
: I 
' ' 

315280 i, '1 .t 
!l ~· ' 
: 4) 
' 
J f.: '--(Ref. 31530: 

, .. Fig.I) 

.... _ --
----

315303 

I 
' 

FIGURE &OARD RESET 13. 315100 KEY 

- .... - - ... ' 
~ 

---------- -

• 

- -

- ....... _ ... _ 

315311 

I 

---1 
I 
I 

_, 



_) 

(W, 315291 
1M F;g. 13) 

---- I -----.......... '"'(>, 
........................ :J:)._ 

"'(Roi. 315307 
..,. fit, 12) 

151152 __ , 

1107'3<---• 
156057--® 

0 

---
C 

ISSI, SECTION 57•-321-SOOTC 

--31}320 

---

FIGURE U. 315100 KEYIOAllO RESET MECHANISM (Contin1,1•d> 

,... 15 

• 



SECTION S74-321-800TC 

.... - ... 

/ ---@ 
I Cl:{) 

125015 / 
151442 ~ I 

(!) 1 56887 / u 

Page 16 

I ' 
.. ✓ 

r- - --

\ 
306351 

,r--lS3841 
•-2191 

I 

-

,,,- --
, --

/ --
/ 

, 

o-<!>161301 

Q - , _ _,,.... <!>159287 

i 

-----

119651 

FIGURE 15. 306255 INTERMEDIATE GEAR ASSEMILY 

• 

- ---> 
/ 

/ , , , , 
// 

(!) Not port of 306255 .J 



(1)312791 

~\ ~ 
-
. __ 61l) 

312951 (GN.,) , 

©-\.- •. ,---- -
\ ,C .C -----....: 

1111!\~ , . C .. 
vi!'' .c;, 

' """ of 312791 -of-
151630 

' 2191 

• I 

I 
312792 

ID-(1)312i'12 

,.. -, , ---------

I 
312789 

-- -

FIGURE 16 • 312790•• CONTIO 

• 

326497 

312846 / 

ISS 1, SECTION 574-JlHIOOIC 

;;;;_151630 

2191 

I 7002 
I 

151630 

·~-:\ I 
~ 

I 
I 

I 

I -

2191 

-312791 

I 
I 3128'17 7002 

e:.• I ,' I \ @- ,I 

151630 2191 

l PANEL ASSEMIL y 

(!) '"" of 3121104 C..bl 
••• f • "' ,n,..- w h,. • ., to .... I f- r· ·-• ff 

,.,..11 



SECTION 574-321-SOOTC 

1210 
2191 

2605 
2669 
3438 
3598 
3599 
3640 
3646 
1002 

41382 
44048 
'5815 
5S669 
76081 
71:1)99 
80581 
81731 
90790 
93118 

102057 
104898 
107116 
110436 
110743 
111516 
112626 
117541 
119648 
119649 
119651 
119652 
119653 
119654 
121243 
121923 
125015 
130683 
15001-4 
150027 
150029 
150043 
1S004' 
150241 
150830 
150841 
151152 

151"42 
151616 
151630 

151631 

151712 
151n2 
151897 
151898 
153538 
153817 
153841 
154208 
155752 

156057 
156740 

"'9• 18 

Oe:s<:tlption ond 
Po$!• Numbet 

Screw, 2-56 ,c 5/8 Fil 12 
Wosher, Lock 2, 7, 12, 13, 16, 
17 
Spring 13 
Wolhe-r, lock 1,, 15 
WasltH, Flot 16 
Nut, 6-40 Hex 12, 13, 16 
Nut,4-40Hex 12 
Wosher, Lock 12, 17 
Wo,her, Lock 6, 7 
Wosher, Flot 2, 7, 12, 13, 17 
Spring 3 
Wosher, Flot 6, 7 
Wosher, lock 16 
Spring 12 
W01her, Flot 13 
Wosher, Flot 2 
Spring 13 
Spring J 
Wosher, Flot 17 
Wo~,Lock 12 
Screw, ....,«I Should.r 12 
Screw, 1(),-24 K 5/8 Fil 16 
Wosher, lock 12 
Spring 3 
Wosher, lock 14, 15 
Wosher, Flot 14 
Nut, 10-32 He-x 14, 15, 16 
Wosher, Flot 16 
Ring, R•toining 3, 13 
Ring, Retaining 10, 13 
Ring, R,:toining 4, 5, 16 
Ring, Retaining 2, 13 
Ring, Retaining 13 
Ring, Retaining 5 
Cl..-.,, 3/16 ID Coble 12 
Spring 5 
Wcnher, Flot 16 
Wosher, lock 14 
Disk, Adjus.Hng 14 
Levtt, Shoe Rel.-ase 14 
Widt, Felt 14 
Shoe, SecondOl-y Clutch 14 
Shoe, Prirnory Clutch 14 
Spring 14 
Bushing, Shoulder 14 
8eoring 1, 
Screw, 4·40 x 3/16 Hex 1,, 15, 
17 
Scr•w, 6--40 x 1/2 He,c 16 
Sc:rew, 12 Self·Tapping 2 
Screw, 6--40 x 1/4 Hex 13, 16, 
17 
Screw, 6--.tO ,c 5/16 Ht.x 2, 12, 
13 
8utton, Pivot 16 
Screw, 6--.tO x 3/16 Hex 7 
L.r,er 16 
Sj,<lng 16 
Sc:rww, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex 13 
Serww, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 12 
Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Hix 16 
&racket, Switch 12 
SIMve, 5/64 10 x 1/2" lg 
~wlating 17 
Wa,her, Flat 14, 15 
Setew, 6-40 x 7/'J2 Hex 12 

Po,t 
Numb-tr 

156m 
156887 
158163 
158164 
158182 
158745 
158924 
159287 
159341 
161301 
162333 
162573 
180031 
180904 
181674 
1e1n1 
182643 
182644 
l82n6 
185676 
194987 
195723 
306252 
306255 

306340 
306345 
306346 
306348 
306351 
306352 
306353 
306355 
J063S8 
306359 
306360 
306393 

306596 
312789 
312190 .. 
312791 
312792 
312793 
312794 
312796 
312797 
312798 
312842 
312843 
312844 
312845 
312846 
312847 
3128'9 
312904 
312912 

312950 
312951 
313001 ... ,. 
313010 
313011 
313012 
313013 

tl,i, 
313016 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Oe,aipti()n and 
Poge Number 

Jumpec, 2" Block 7 
Saew, 10·32 x 9/16 Hex 16 
Switc.h, Sen,itlve 12 
Lever w/Hub 12 
Didi., Clutch Co-n 14 
Clamp, 8,e,orlng 16 
Oi,k 1, 
Retainer, Pinion 16 
8ea,ing, Boll 16 
Patt 16 
Stud, loootlng 12 
Retainer 14 
Spring, Compre1,1fon 6, 7 
Tab, Terminal 12 
Terminal, Tab Type 12 
Connector, 12 Pt Plug Type 12 
Terminal, Plug Type 7, 12 
Terminal, Receptacle Type 17 
Terminal, Re~ptocle Type 7 
Terminal, Plug Type 12 
Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Hex 6, 7 
Plate, ldtfltlfic:ottan 2 
Shoft 16 
Gea, Assembly, lntec-mediate 
I, 16 
eo .. 12 
Broc.ket, Connector 12 

°'"'"' 16 Pinion, ,2T 16 
Plate, Be«lng 16 
Guard 12 
Terminal, Plug Type 12 
Cable A»embly 12 
Tenninol, Reeeptac.le Type 12 
Housing, Pin 12 
Houdng, Sodcet 12 
Sc:rew w/1.oekwa,her, 1/4-20 x 
33/64 12 
Spocer 12 
8rocket, Mounting 17 
Panel Ahembty, Control 1, 17 
Brocket, Right Cot-w\eetot 17 
Brocket, Lert Connector 17 
Shaft 17 

L.ver, Actuating 17 
Light, lndiootot 17 
Switch 17 
Cop, ldentificoti()n 17 
Cop, lclentificallon 17 
Cop, ldentiflcotion 17 
Cop, ldentiflc.otion 17 
Cap, ldentlfic.otion 17 
Cop, Identification 17 
Sptlng, Compreuion 17 
Coble AMembly 17 
Comector, 15 Pl Plug T)'P' 7, 
17 
LO'l1), Red Miniah.re 17 
Lon,p, Green Mlnfoh.lr• 17 

Keytop 8 
Koy .... 9 
Keytop 8 

• 

313017 
tfwu 

313020 
313021 
313022 

tlwu 
313028 
3l:ll29 
313030 
31X>31 
313032 
313033 

thru 
3130lS 
313036 

thru 
313040 
313042 ..,. 
313048 
313049 

""· 313064 
313065 
313078 

tfwu 
313084 
313086 
313087 ..,. 
313091 
313092 
313093 

tfwu 
313103 
313104 

tfwu 
313109 
313110 
3i3I 11 

""· 313114 
313115 

thru 
313117 
313118 
313119 

tfwu 
313121 
313122 
313123 
313124 
313125 
313126 
313127 
313128 
314800 

tfwu 
314816 
314834 
314835 
314836 
314837 
314838 
31439 

tfwu 
314843 

O.s.criptk>n and 
Page Numh.r 

K,ytop 8 
K,ytop 9 

K,,,.,,, 8 
Keytop 9 
K,ytop 9 
K,ytop 8 
Koytop 9 

K,,,.,,, 8 

Koytop 9 

K,ytop 9 

K,ytop 8 K,,,.,,, 9 

Keytop 9 
K,ytop 9 

K,ytop 8 
K,ytop 9 

K,,,.,,, 8 

K,ytop 9 
K,ytop 8 

Koytop 8 
K,,,.,,, 9 

K,ytop 8 
K,ytop 9 
K,ytop 9 K,,,.,,, 8 
K,ytop 9 
K,ytop 8 
K,ytop 8 
K,ytop 9. 

K,ytop 8 
K,,,.,,, 8 
K,ytop 9 
K,ytop I 
K,ytop 9 
K,ytop 8 

K,ytop 9 

•9tefer to~ I for finlth tuffi11 



Port 
Number 

315100 

315110 
315117 
315119 
315120 
315121 
315122 
315123 
315124 
315128 
315130, 
315131 
315132 
315133 
315190 
315199 
315252 
315253 
315254 
315255 
315256 
315263 
315264 
315265 
315273 
315274 
315275 
315278 
315280 
315283 
315285 
315286 
315289 
315290 
315291 
315m 
315293 

0.Kription ond 
Poge Number 

lteMt M.ec:honism, Keyboord 1, 
13, 14, 15 
Bushing 5 
Bo,, Spoee 3. 
LeYer, Unive~I -', 5 
l.-ver, T -4, 5 
Lever,T 4,$ 
l•ver,T 4,5 
levllf, T 4, 5 
levff, T 5 
Leve,, Lotc:h 5 
T-,minal, Pivot 7 
L...,e,,L 3 
Link, Tie 3 
LinJc, Tie 3 
Cover, Keyboard 2, 7 
Buffer 2 
Boil, Spoc:~ 3 
Wire, Contoc:I 6, 7 
Wire, Contact 6, 7 
Wire, Contact 6 
Wire, Contact 6 
Coble AsHmbly 7 
Sh'op 7 
Strop 7 
Bvthing 2 
SI.eve 10 
Gulde, Trip lvm 5 
lit1k, Spoce 3 
Plate 14 
Plote 13 
Roller 13 
Contact 15 
Levet", Latch 13 
A,m 13 
Shah 14, 15 
S.l\oft 13 
/I.Tm, Stop 13 

Nl.WIERICAl INDEX (Continu.d) 

Port 
Number 

315294 
315296 
315298 
315299 
315300 
315303 
315X>4 
315305 
315306 
315307 
315309 
315310 
315311 
315312 
315316 
315319 
315320 
315321 
315322 
315324 
315326 
315327 
315328 
315329 
315330 
315331 
315366 
315367 
315398 
315399 
315401, 
315402 
315.t04 
315405 
315408 
315410 
315425 
315-442 

Oes<:ripflM ond 
Pos,e Number 

Shaft 13 
Plore 13 
Btoctcet w/k-aring 13 
Grornmt 1 1 3 • 
Spoc_.. 14 
SIHVe, Geor 14 
Di•k 13 
~r, 19T 13 
Hub 13 
Frame 13, IA, 15 
Post, Spring 13 
Shaft 13 
Slff'Ye 14 
Rif1$, Retoining 14 
Wosh«, Spring 14 
S.-ocket, Contoct 15 
Cove,, Conto<:I 15 
COIYI 14 
Sp,ing 14 
Com 1-4 
Spoi::er, .07J• Thk 14 
Screw, '4•40 Shoulder 14 
8oil w/Hvb 13 
COl't'I 14 
Cam 14 
Roller 13 
61W, Contoct 7 
610<:-k, Contoct 6 
bv•r, Non•aepeot S 
Afm, r,;p 5, 13 
&or, U,-iver10I 3 
Keyl•ver 3 
Short 4, 5 
Sf)fing, Flot 2 
Spring 6, 7 
Guide, Right 2 
Guide, Left 2 
Clip 2 

• 

Port 
Number 

315443 
315444 
315445 
315446 
3154-49 
315452 
315459 
315460 
315465 
315466 
315467 
315484 
115488 
315489 
315491 
315493 
316056 

tlwu 
3160n 
319504 
3198?1 
319892 
324035° 
324036 

324046 
324351 
324352 
324353 
32435• 
32•355 
324381 
324382 
324391 
324405 
324406 
326497 

ISS I, SECTION 57'-321~TC 

Oe:K,iption and 
Page: Number 

Sp,lng 3 
Sp,ing 3 
Sp,ing 5 
Clip 2 
Upstop w/Sluve 2 
Terminal, Pivot 7 
Spring 3 
frorne 2 
8focket, Spring 3 
Buffer J 
Coble A,wnbly 7 
Spring 5 
&uffe, 2 
Laich w/Stud 10 
Wo'!.he,, Spl 5 
Unk, U,,lve•ool 3 

Bor, Code 11 
Coble Ane,mbly 12 
PinK>n, 25T 16 
Ceor, 90T 16 
Houiing, Keyboord 2, 6 
8rocket, M<Nnllng 2 
Bto<:ktl, Cove, 17 
Cop, Identification 17 
Switch, P1Ahbutton 17 
keylever 10 
Keylever 10 
ICeylev•r 10 
Keylever 10 
Keylever 10 
Keyleve, 10 
Keylevtt 10 
8or, ()own4Jop J 
Frame, Right Keyboard 2, 7, 17 
Frome, left Keyboard 2, 6 
Plate, Gucwd 17 

.. Refer to poge I lo, finiVI wffix 

Poge 19 
19 Pog'" 


